

STYLE 2700 BRONCO™ SINGLE WATERWAY—STEEL MONITOR

The following is intended to provide the basic instructions for operating a Bronco monitor.

PRODUCT WARNINGS:

- Maximum operating pressure 200 PSI/14 bar
- The mounting must be strong enough to support the reaction force created when flowing. Use 5/8" bolts and nuts of Grade 5 or stronger with 6 threads engaged.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

- The Style 2700 is rated up to 1200 GPM (4500 LPM).
- The horizontal travel is 360°, and the vertical travel is 90° above and 60° below horizontal with manual locks.
- Charge the Style 2700 slowly. Rapid charging may cause water hammer.
- Aim the Style 2700 in a safe direction and set the locks before pumping water through it.
- Not recommended for use in a salt water applications.
- For use by trained personnel only.
- For use with water or standard firefighting foams only. After foam use, flush with fresh water.
- Drain after use to prevent "freezing damage".
- Make sure the outlet thread matches the intended nozzle.
- Do not install quick action shutoffs on the Style 2700.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS:

- Grease fittings periodically. Use Low-Temp Lubriplate® or equivalent.
- Check horizontal and vertical travel.
- Check locks.



PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161 | FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335 | akronbrass.com

REVISED: 6/11

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service.

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, AND WE DISCLAMA NAYI MAPLED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

@ Akron Brass Company. 2011 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.